OIPE	JC B
PE	E E CORDA!
e Horizabil	Commissi

7	1-06-1998 <u> </u>
ECORDA!	
To the Howard Commissi 100870688 marks: Please record the attached original uccord address of receiving	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Loyd V. Allen, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Board of Regents of the Name: University of Oklahoma Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no	Street Address: 1000 Asp Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Norman State: OK ZIP: 73019
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no
Execution Date: 9/14/98	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/047,296	
If this document is being file the execution date of the app. A. Patent Application No(s).	ed together with a new application, lication is: B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🛘 yes X no
5.Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total no. of applications and patents involved [1]
Name: Christopher W. Corbett Internal Address:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{240.00}\$ \[\text{Enclosed} \] X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
State: Oklahoma ZIP: 73114	8. Deposit account number: <u>04-1700</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Christopher W. Corbett\(\)
Name of person signing

Junior - Gignature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Loyd V. Allen, Jr., an individual residing at 5905 N. Oak Forest Rd. Edmond, OK 73003; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own a certain invention entitled: IONTOPHORETIC TRANSDERMAL DELIVERY DEVICE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been executed on March 24, 1998, now U.S. Serial No. 09/047,296, and

WHEREAS: The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, a legal entity of the State of Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: in consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, and in reliance on the Patent Policy of The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, adopted October 14, 1982, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, and in further reliance on the Directives issued by the Vice-Provost for Research Administration, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B and made a part hereof, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the. right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 9 Pages

CC\OU\5820492.PWK

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Dated:

Sept. 14, 1998

Loyd V. Allen, Jr

Page 2 of 9 Pages

CC\OU\5820492.PWK

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0131